
















































 

;#c 
Bid Evaluation Report 

I. Name of Procuring Agency: Institute of Business Administration. Karachi  

• 2. Tender Reference No: MISC/06/14-15  

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: Decoration & Catering Services for Convocation 2014 

4. Method of Procurement: Single Stage Two Envelope  

5. Tender Published: Newspaper "Dawn". "Jang" & "Daily Pak" on October 4. 2014 SPPRA Serial # 21553  
Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No. & News papers names with dates) 

6. Total Bid documents Sold; 05 companies have collected Tender Documents  

7. Total Bids Received: 04 companies  

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) October 25, 2014  (Provide details in separate form) 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): 02 Bids Technically qualified  

10. Bid(s) Rejected: 02 Bids. M/s Dabar Decorators & M/s Cuisine Art  

I I. Financial Bid Opening date:  October 30. 2014  

••• 	 • 

S 
No 

Name of 
Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost offered by 
the Bidder 

• 

Ranking 
in terms 
of cost 

with 
Comparison 

Estimated 
cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 
Remarks 

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 

M/s 
LaRosh 
Caterers 

Option-I 
Rs.1,280,875.00 
Option-II 
Rs.1,229,225.00 

Lowest 
bidder 

--- 

Accepted due to 
technical qualify and 
quoted lowest cost / 
charges. 
Comparative Sheet 
Attached 

Technically 
evaluated 
96.61% 

2.  

M/s 
Manzoor 
Sons 

Option-I 
Rs.1,587,575.00 
Option-II 
Rs.1,378,  625.00 

2nd 

Lowest 
bidder 

Technically 
evaluated 
81.50% 

3.  

M/s 
Darbar 
Decorators 

Sealed Financial Envelope Returned to Technically Non-Qualified 

Technically 
evaluated 

58% 

4.  

s. 

M/s 
Cuisine 
Art 

Technically 
evaluated 
46.60% 

e for technically c nalification was : 
Signatures of the 	be of th Committee 

Note : Minimum eli ible ercent 

MEMBER 
CORRALPURCHASE COWAITTEE 

INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRAO001 
KARACHI 

StAc-09  leArati) 
Rte Vet I.  Accuts4air 
T4 A, VaiktA..; 

CHAIRPERSON 
CENTRAL PURCHASE COMMITTEE 

INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS .kOMINISTRATION 
KARACHI 

/2/1 • Nat( TA.A43  
fitoeSise-r 

11(3A, VacuiL.* 

E COMMITTEE 
1JTE OF BUSINESS ADIUMISTRAION 

KARACHI 
k-10-Ot auLte-ht,; 
feltp, 	;so< 
V‘E 

• a 



BER [EXTERNAL) 
CENTRAL PURCHASE COMMITTEE 

,TOTE OF BUSINESS ADMIKSTRATiOn 

KAMM 
gikAis u-4.1-N 
f PRA-T Ath.,114.4 

1/4-1 E  

Decoration & Catering Services 	Tender N MISC/06/14-15 

• 

111/s La Rosh M/s Manzoor Sons 

S. # 
III Kale 

Description Qty Days 

.■ ['want Rate Amount 
R. Its. Rs. Rs. 

a. Complete Venue Setup Including: 

1 
Tent (Marquee, Sharniyana, Qanat) to cover entire 
lawn & rear side of Auditorium at Main Campus 
with complete decoration 

As per 
requirement 

2 70,000.00 140,000.00 70,000.00 140.000 00 

2 Presidential Chairs I 2 1.000.00 2,000.00 1,000.00 2,000.00 

3 VVIP Chairs 8 2 1,000.00 16,000.00 1,000.00 16,000.00 

4 

Head Table to seat 6 persons on stage (with flower 
array I decoration and with table cover and 
skirting) 

requirement 
 

As Per 
" 

7,500.00 15,000.00 9,000.00 18,000 00 

5 Stage Size 36 x 24 I ' 9.000.00 18,000.00 9,000.00 18,000.00 

6 Sofa Chair with covers 270 _ 2 200.00 108,000.00 250.00 135,000.00 

Chairs 
7 (a) With Maroon Top Covers / Ribbon 100 2 50.00 10.000.00 50.00 10,000.00 

8 (b) With Green Top Covers / Ribbon 300 2 50.00 30.000.00 50.00 30,000.00 

9 (e) With Yellow Top Covers / Ribbon 50 1 50.00 2,500.00 50.00 2,500.00 

10 (d) With Blue Top Covers/Ribbon 1000 I 50.00 50,000.00 50.00 50,000.00 

11 (e) With White Coven/Ribbon 50 I 50.00 2,500.00 50.00 2.500.00 

12 Pedestal Fans 80 I 300.00 24,000.00 300.00 24,000.00 

13 Center Tables with cover 45 I 250.00 11,250.00 300.00 13,500.00 

14 
Spotless Carpeting in main venue, Refreshment 
Area & Red runners in walk ways where required. 

As  per 
requirement 

I 70,000.00 70,000.00 75,000 00 75,000.00 

(b) 	Lightning & Luminaries: 

15 
Lightning in convocation marquee & refreshment 
area (Tebbe Courtyard) 

As per 
requirement 

I 

75.000.00 75.000.00 

Lum Sum 120.000.00 

16  
I ightning in behind Academic Block in 
Photograph Area (Sunshade) 

15,000.00 15,000.00 

17 	Lightning in Parking Area 15,000.00 15,000.00 
(c) Refreshment Setup: (including crocken' & cutlery 

18 Lightning Canopee for refreshment setup at the 
rear side of Auditorium with complete setup 

As per 
requirement 

I 105000 105,000.00 105000 105.000.00 

19 a) VVIP guests enclosure (round table set-up) 100 1 150 15,000.00 180 18,000.00 
20 b) Guests / Faculty enclosure (buffet set-up) 400 I 120 48,000.00 150 60,000.00 
21 c) Students / Parents enclosure (buffet set-up) 1000 I 120 120,000.00 150 150,000.00 
22 Samovars 4 I 150 600.00 250 1,000.00 

(d) 	Refreshment Menu: 
Option - I 

i)  Fruit Cake 1500 I 25 37,500.00 35 52,500.00 
ii)  Chicken Patties 1500 I 30 45.000.00 40 60,000.00 
iii Mini Pizza 1500 I 60 90,000.00 60 90,000.00 
iv)  Dahee Phulki 1500 I 30 45.000.00 30 45.000.00 
v)  Barfce 1500 I 30 45,000.00 45 67,500.00 
vi)  Tea 1500 I 25 37,500.00 

50 75000.00 
vii)  Coffee 1500 I 25 37,500.00 

Sub Total Option.1 (d) 337,500.00 1.380500.00 
15% SST 50,625.00 207,075.00 

Total Amount 388,125.00 1,587.575.00 
Option - II 

i)  Fruit Cake 1500 I 25 37,500.00 40 60.000.00 
ii)  Samosa 1500 I 30 45000.00 40 60000.00 
iii)  Mini Pita 1500 I 60 90,000.00 60 90,000.00 
iv)  Guist!) lemon 1500 I 30 45,000.00 35 52,500.00 
v)  Tea 1500 I 25 37,500.00 50 75000.00 
vi)  Coffee 1500 I 25 37,500.00 

Sub Total Option.tl (d) 292,500.00 337,500.00 
15% SST 43.875.00 50,625.00 

Total Amount 336,375.00 388,125.00 
Rs. 1.587.575.00 A - Grand Total with option 1 (a+b+c+d1) Its. 1.280075.00 r I 	 I 

A 	B -Grand Total with option II (a+b+c-sd11) 	• k Its. 1.229,225.00 ff1.-Fd1Z E3V0 

• 

MEMBER 
L PURCHASE cowrie 

MINUTE oF BUSS Hi AoratismICS 

m
SINE

AcR 
t0/ tie- aoalset, a  

tker *tem.:m-3 • 

CHAIRPERSON 
CENTRAL PURCHASE COMMITTEE 

LNSTITUTE OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 
" KARACHI 
NO4in\ fam.11.4e) 

r6 oft CAren 

4 A • 14% 



Muhammad Hanif I Executive I Purchase 	Main Cam us 

4 From: 
Ser. 
To: 

— Subject: 

Fya, 

Muhammad Sohail Khan / Manager Purchase and Stores @ IBA 
Saturday. November 01, 2014 11:49 AM 
Muhammad Hanif / Executive I (Purchase) (a) Main Campus 
FW: Item # 5 

From: Syed Jehanzeb / Asst.Manager Finance (Projects) @ Main Campus 
Sent: Saturday, November 01, 2014 11:12 AM 
To: Muhammad Sohail Khan / Manager Purchase and Stores @ IBA 
Cc: Procurement Committee 
Subject: Re: Item X 5 

Item X 5: Approval for Catering for Convocations 

Decision: The committee approved the award of Catering for Convocation to M/s LaRosh Caterers at Rs. 
1,280,975 for option 1 and Rs.1,229,225 for option 2 

Subject: Item # 5 

Thank You 
Syed lehanzeb 

From: Muhammad Sohail Khan / Manager Purchase and Stores @ IBA 
Sent: Thursday, October 30, 2014 3:48 PM 
To: Syed Jehanzeb / Asst.Manager Finance (Projects) @ Main Campus 

Cc: Dr. Nasir Touheed / Professor of Computer Science, Coordinator Testing Services of IBA 
Subject: Fw. PC Agenda as on November 1, 2014 

Dear Jehanzeb, 

Kindly make it convenient to include appended below items on the agenda of the PC meeting being held on 
No•---rther 1.2014 

I. Approval for LED TVs 
2. Approval for Printing & Supply of Annual Report 2013-14 
3. Approval for Convocation Gold Medals & Shields 
4. Approval for Provide & Supply of Dustbins 
5. Approval for Decoration & Catering Services for Convocation-2014 

Thank you. 
Sohail. 

• 



\H
S

U
/0

6
/2

0
1

4
-

1
5
 

-- 

• 4.3.1; 
s -e 	•-r, v 	.. 

co 

... . 
, . 

Z.' i '' Q 

0 
0 

. 	• 

....) 	
1%&-.  

	

0 	Cla' 

q Li) 

"-  
It 

	

.4 	4:-...., 

	

i 	...tz, 
1 Ce  

	

c) 	si- 
. 
.., 

z 

1 
,. 
--t 

nt_ 

....< 

- 
.. 

, 
i I. 
i' .1 
{® 

--1- 	-* c. 	i (v'z-, iz. 	--, 
, C-Ci: et 
.s "N•rt 	1.... 

6.-.X V 
mie-a 	• 14% 

 Le, 
• 0 [sr) iaN, 	Cb 

Z.% 1.3/4  t' 
LA 	I 	tk,i1  ‘42  
Viv:Ze 	eA.i 

' 	. 	_, 
..c. t 

4,  

-7,- z 
...N.J 

0 

- ... 

la 
.t. 

I 

- 
1 	• 

:: 

; 	f::)‘  t 	.•:. 
...... 	Cn  C-, 	I'S 

	

r- 	. 

	

4 t-^ 	..0.-  0,-4  , r--- Di 	...2. 
r-i° 	-,0,  
s 	ST% 

1.--c- /c‘.z: 

, 	. :Al 
. 4 ‘ -. 

..11.-; 
' 

4 
.6 

.1 
® tzi 

-"e- % 	t -... 
cc, 

1 

:. - 

c). 

S 

	

c : 	' .,, ;.. .1' 

	

---) 	:-.e.‘"-  

•„„)  

.... 
^ ...-}c 

I.... 
---d.. 

'Ir. 

5 

. 	.. -. 
0 

• .S 

'`e• 
__!.. 	;.:,, 	. 	lte 


